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PLENUM CONTROL CABLE

Multi-Conductor
Shielded, Plenum
NEC Type CMP and/or CL3P

CABLE

Conductor

Insulation

Shield

Jacket

CONSTRUCTION

- Stranded or solid bare copper per ASTM B-3, B-8 and B-286

- Premium-grade, color-coded Flexguard ®VC

- Overall Flexfoil ®olyester supported aluminum foil

- Stranded tinned copper drain wire

- Premium-grade natural Flexguard®VC
- Sequential footage markings to facilitate installation

- Temperature range: 0€ to +75€
- Ripcord available upon request
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Applications:
- Power limited control circuits

- Wiring of the following systems:

Intercom
- Security
- Audio

- Background music
- Suggested Voltage Rating: 300 Volts

Standards:

NEC Article 725 Type CL3P (UL: 75€, 150V)
NEC Article 800 Type CMP (UL: 75€, 300V)
Designed to meet NFPA 262 Flame Test

COLOR CODE CHART

Cond. #

10
11
12

Color
Black
Red
White
Green
Brown
Blue
Orange
Yellow
Purple
Gray
Pink

Tan

Part #

G111802
G111803
G111804
G111806
G111808
G111810
G111812
G111602
G111603
G111604

AWG

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
16
16
16

Conductors

B~ wN

10
12

Insulation
Thickness

.008"
.008"
.008"
.010”
.010”
.006”
.006"
.006"
.006"
.006”

Jacket
Thickness

.015”
.015"
.015”
.015”
.015”
.015"
.015”
.015”
.015”
.015"

Nom.

0.D.
.164"
153"
.169"
.204"
.264"
.264"
273"
.154"
.164"
181"

Lbs./M'

20.5
27.5
34
48.1
61
75.3
86.1

36
49.6

Note: The data shown is approximate and subject to standard industry and
manufacturer tolerances.



