

## PLENUM CONTROL CABLE

Multi-Conductor Shielded, Plenum NEC Type CMP and/or CL3P



CONSTRUCT	ı		
Conductor	- Stranded or solid bare copper per ASTM B-3, B-8 and B-286		
Insulation	- Premium-grade, color-coded Flexguard®VC		
Shield	Overall Flexfoil®olyester supported aluminum foil     Stranded tinned copper drain wire		
Jacket	<ul> <li>Premium-grade natural Flexguard ®VC</li> <li>Sequential footage markings to facilitate installation</li> <li>Temperature range: 0€ to +75€</li> <li>Ripcord available upon request</li> </ul>		

## **Applications:**

- Power limited control circuits
- Wiring of the following systems:
- Intercom
- Security
- Audio
- Background music
- Suggested Voltage Rating: 300 Volts

## **Standards:**

- NEC Article 725 Type CL3P (UL: 75℃, 150V)
- NEC Article 800 Type CMP (UL: 75°C, 300V)
- Designed to meet NFPA 262 Flame Test

Part #	AWG	Conductors	Insulation Thickness	Jacket Thickness	Nom. O.D.	Lbs./M'
G111802	18	2	.008″	.015″	.164″	20.5
G111803	18	3	.008″	.015″	.153″	27.5
G111804	18	4	.008″	.015″	.169″	34
G111806	18	6	.010″	.015″	.204″	48.1
G111808	18	8	.010″	.015″	.264″	61
G111810	18	10	.006″	.015″	.264″	75.3
G111812	18	12	.006″	.015″	.273″	86.1
G111602	16	2	.006″	.015″	.154″	28.5
G111603	16	3	.006″	.015″	.164″	36
G111604	16	4	.006″	.015″	.181″	49.6

Note: The data shown is approximate and subject to standard industry and manufacturer tolerances.

COLOR CODE CHART					
Cond. #	Color				
1	Black				
2	Red				
3	White				
4	Green				
5	Brown				
6	Blue				
7	Orange				
8	Yellow				
9	Purple				
10	Gray				
11	Pink				
12	Tan				